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The Number of Dothan Births is Falling
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Live Births	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	1010	1039	1045	1013	1003	940	916	975	942	986	933.6	






The Proportion of Births Captured by Public Schools is Declining
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Birth to Kindergarten Capture Rate

2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	0.82079207920792074	0.80558229066410014	0.85263157894736841	0.82527147087857844	0.77966101694915257	0.78404255319148941	






While Public School Decreases Private School Increases
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Pre-K to 12 Enrollment
 

Public School Actual	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	9018.1000000000022	9085.5	9177.3000000000011	9296.6999999999989	9337	9211	9313	9354	9290	9165	9045	Private School Projected	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	1944.8	2010.4	2076	2141.6	2207.1999999999998	2409	2593	2600.8000000000002	266	6.4	2732	2797.6	2863.2	2928.8	Private School Actual	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2409	2234	2262	2522	2593	Public School Projected	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	9045	8860.0140920437407	8733.0926315648321	8595.8304320259776	8523.3412221486578	8463.0064722601037	








Ten years ago, there was a major retention problem in High School.  Between 2007 and 2009 the System immigrated many students from outside the system (Private schools?) in Ninth Grade, only to loose them again at a proportionally high rate in Tenth and Eleventh Grades.
The transition between 8th and Ninth Grades became a problem in 2011 and later, dropping below 1.00 at that extended timeframe.
While the K-1 interval adds children to the System, they are doing so at a lower rate than replacement in the last three years with a downward trend over the last ten years. The 1-2 interval has always been lower than replacement
5-6, 6-7, and 7-8 all took a significant reduction in retention rate in the 2015-2016 school year.
With the exception of two grades, every grade had a reduction in retention rate in the 2012-2013 school year with a rebound in 2013-2014
Capture Rate – a.k.a. Cohort Survival Rate
6
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Elementary School and High School 
Enrollment will Decline
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Elementary	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	4369.8999999999996	4523.6000000000004	4654.8999999999996	4711.75	4697	4590	4681	4713	4706	4684	4617	4527.3391621269993	4430.1547225751301	4300.6393500506556	4229.4864198903924	4191.3567262369761	Middle	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2018.3	2028.1	2027	2098.8000000000002	2135	2176	2138	2154	2006	1941	1889	1905.4539126097948	1964.2323043589149	2027.3773098664387	2063.3239436927111	1983.3752969588245	High	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2629.9	2533.8000000000002	2493.3999999999996	2486.15	2505	2445	2494	2487	2578	2540	2539	2427.2210173069475	2338.705604630788	2267.8137721088847	2230.5308585655548	2288.2744490643036	
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Private School 
Enrollment is on increasing trend







In the case of magnet schools versus the rest of the system, the racial distribution stacks up differently. 

Generally, the magnet schools 
Carver, 
Beverley, 
Montana St., and 
Heard 
have a majority Caucasian/White students 


while the rest of the system is predominantly African American.
10







Free and Reduced Lunch is less frequent in Magnet Schools, and remains relatively constant as the Free and Reduced Lunch in the other schools rises
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In general, the system average % Free/Reduced Lunch has been on a steady rise since the 2013-2014 year. Specific statistics for each school revealed that some schools were hovering in the 98%-99% of Free/Reduced Lunch. 
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System Average % Free/Reduced

Total	2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	0.63585734175859487	0.66963413310172615	0.58821002899173203	0.65672439598032928	0.67653390742734121	0.67288597926895799	0.68734107241569931	






At all levels Capacity is larger than Enrollment
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Systemwide Enrollment vs Capacity

Elementary School	Enrollment	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	4262.0000000000009	4369.8999999999996	4523.6000000000004	4654.8999999999996	4711.75	4697	4590	4681	4713	4706	4684	4617	4527.3391621269993	4430.1547225751301	4300.6393500506556	4229.4864198903924	4191.3567262369761	Elementary School	Capacity	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	Middle School	Enrollment	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	20	19-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2094.3000000000002	2018.3	2028.1	2027	2098.8000000000002	2135	2176	2138	2154	2006	1941	1889	1905.4539126097948	1964.2323043589149	2027.3773098664387	2063.3239436927111	1983.3752969588245	Middle School	Capacity	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	4284	4284	4284	4284	4284	4284	4284	4284	4284	4284	4284	4284	4284	4284	4284	4284	4284	High School	Enrollment	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2551.4	2629.9	2533.8000000000002	2493.3999999999996	2486.15	2505	2445	2494	2487	2578	2540	2539	2427.2210173069475	2338.705604630788	2267.8137721088847	2230.5308585655548	2288.2744490643036	High School	Capacity	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	







Elementary School Excess Capacity
Current Excess Capacity of 3,276 will grow to 3,701 in Five Years 
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Systemwide Enrollment vs Capacity

Elementary School	Enrollment	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	4262.0000000000009	4369.8999999999996	4523.6000000000004	4654.8999999999996	4711.75	4697	4590	4681	4713	4706	4684	4617	4527.3391621269993	4430	.1547225751301	4300.6393500506556	4229.4864198903924	4191.3567262369761	Elementary School	Capacity	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	7892.7044000000005	Middle School	Enrollment	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	Middle School	Capacity	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	High School	Enrollment	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	High School	Capacity	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	







Middle School Excess Capacity
Current Excess Capacity of 2,395 will remain relatively constant raising slightly to 2,301  in Five Years 
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Systemwide Enrollment vs Capacity

Elementary School	Enrollment	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	Elementary School	Capacity	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	Middle School	Enrollment	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	Middle School	Capacity	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	High School	Enrollment	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2551.4	2629.9	2533.8000000000002	2493.3999999999996	2486.15	2505	2445	2494	2487	2578	2540	2539	2427.2210173069475	2338.705604630788	2267.8137721088847	2230.5308585655548	2288.2744490643036	High School	Capacity	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	







High School Excess Capacity
Current Excess Capacity of 561 will raise slightly to 812 in Five Years 
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Systemwide Enrollment vs Capacity

Elementary School	Enrollment	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	Elementary School	Capacity	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	Middle School	Enrollment	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	Middle School	Capacity	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	High School	Enrollment	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2551.4	2629.9	2533.8000000000002	2493.3999999999996	2486.15	2505	2445	2494	2487	2578	2540	2539	2427.2210173069475	2338.705604630788	2267.8137721088847	2230.5308585655548	2288.2744490	643036	High School	Capacity	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-13	2013-14	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	







Enrollment and Capacity
Schools Vary by % Occupied, Capacity, Enrollment
Red indicated Under Average Performance
Orange indicates Medium Average Performance 
Yellow indicates Over Average Performance
Green indicates Low Costs
				+/- 9% 	+/- 15%
	School	2018 Enrollment	Capacity	Enrollment % of Capacity	% of Average Capacity
	Elementary	4617	7893	58%	718
	Cloverdale ES	341	598	57%	83%
	Faine ES	319	667	48%	93%
	Girard ES	262	759	35%	106%
	Grandview ES	473	782	60%	109%
	Heard ES (Magnet)	426	621	69%	87%
	Hidden Lake ES	549	828	66%	115%
	Highlands ES	502	851	59%	119%
	Kelly Springs ES	416	851	49%	119%
	Montana ST Magnet	496	575	86%	80%
	Morris Slingluff ES	364	598	61%	83%
	Selma St ES	469	759	62%	106%
					
	 	 	 	Over / Under Avg	+/-15%
	Middle	1889	4480	42%	1120
	Beverlye Middle (Magnet)	447	1176	38%	105%
	Girard Middle	490	1036	47%	93%
	Honeysuckle Middle	519	1176	44%	105%
	Carver Magnet	433	1092	40%	98%
					
				Over / Under Avg	+/- 5%
	High	2539	3100	82%	1550
	Dothan High Northveiw High	1205	1500	80%	97%
	Northview High	1334	1600	83%	103%
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Elementary					
3,276 -  Excess Capacity in Elementary Schools				
6.56 -	Number of average sized schools needed if filled to capacity			
6	each - Amount of schools with highest capacity needed to fill current enrollment				

Middle					
2,395 - Excess Capacity in Middle Schools				
1.69 - Number of average sized schools needed if filled to capacity			
2 each - Amount of schools with highest capacity needed to fill current enrollment				
High					
561 - Excess Capacity in High Schools				
2 - Number of average sized schools needed if filled to capacity				
2 each - Amount of schools with highest capacity needed to fill current enrollment				
18
System-wide Excess Capacity
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Elementary School Zones
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Middle School Zones






High School Zones
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Comparative Site Area Rating
Red indicated Under Average site size
Orange indicates Medium Average site size
Yellow indicates Over Average Performance
Green indicates proper acreage
				Optimum # Students/CR			
			K-2	21			
			3-5	25			
			6-8	28			
			9-12	30			
	School	School Type	Enrollment	Optimal Capacity		5 Acre + 1 Acre / 100 students	Site Area Rating
	Cloverdale Elementary School	Elementary	355	598		10.98	11
	Faine Elementary School	Elementary	341	667		11.67	8
	Girard Elementary School	Elementary	260	759		12.59	13
	Grandview Elementary School	Elementary	470	782		12.82	12
	Heard Magnet School	Elementary	427	621		11.21	10
	Hidden Lake Elementary School	Elementary	549	828		13.28	30
	Highlands Elementary School	Elementary	492	851		13.51	17
	Kelly Springs Elementary School	Elementary	453	851		13.51	24
	Montana St. Magnet School	Elementary	496	575		10.75	5
	Morris Slingluff Elementary School	Elementary	390	598		10.98	17
	Selma Street Elementary	Elementary	472	759		12.59	10
				 		10 Acres +1 Acre per 100 Students	 
	Beverlye Magnet School	Middle	446	1176		21.76	20
	Carver Magnet School	Middle	434	1092		20.92	17
	Girard Middle School	Middle	497	1036		20.36	16
	Honeysuckle Middle School	Middle	514	1176		21.76	20
				 		30 Acres +1 Acre/100 Students	 
	Dothan High School	High	1202	1500		45	25
	Northview High School	High	1358	1600		46	64
				 			 
	All High Schools		2560	3100			 
	All Middle Schools		1891	4480			 
	All Elementary Schools		4705	7893			 
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Schools Vary by % Occupied, Capacity, Enrollment, Cost of Operations and Maintenance.
Red indicates High cost per unit
Orange indicates Medium High cost per unit
Yellow indicates Over Average costs per unit
Green indicates Low costs per unit
Comparative
Operating Costs
Rating
	School	Utilities	Utility Cost/SF	Admin Costs	Admin Cost/Student	Total Operating Cost
			 		 	
	Elementary		 		 	
	Cloverdale Elementary School	 $                 62,080.79 	$1.44	 $              248,357.00 	 $              728.32 	 $       310,437.79 
	Faine Elementary School	 $                 51,518.35 	$1.23	 $              252,556.88 	 $              791.71 	 $       304,075.23 
	Girard Elementary School	 $                 46,206.06 	$1.07	 $              262,642.74 	 $           1,002.45 	 $       308,848.80 
	Grandview Elementary School	 $                 58,977.19 	$1.26	 $              278,325.05 	 $              588.43 	 $       337,302.24 
	Heard Magnet School	 $                 45,597.35 	$0.99	 $              274,532.19 	 $              644.44 	 $       320,129.54 
	Hidden Lake Elementary School	 $                 98,449.02 	$1.37	 $              287,586.40 	 $              523.84 	 $       386,035.42 
	Highlands Elementary School	 $                 83,855.05 	$1.16	 $              279,927.10 	 $              557.62 	 $       363,782.15 
	Kelly Springs Elementary School	 $               122,329.83 	$1.67	 $              299,030.98 	 $              718.82 	 $       421,360.81 
	Montana St. Magnet School	 $                 41,689.99 	$0.92	 $              275,775.04 	 $              556.00 	 $       317,465.03 
	Morris Slingluff Elementary School	 $                 84,556.52 	$1.36	 $              285,520.74 	 $              784.40 	 $       370,077.26 
	Selma Street Elementary	 $                 53,238.97 	$1.15	 $              289,382.28 	 $              617.02 	 $       342,621.25 
			 		 	
	Middle		 		 	
	Carver Magnet School	 $                 57,823.71 	$0.71	 $              345,607.81 	 $              788.58 	 $       403,431.52 
	Beverlye Magnet School	 $               109,397.48 	$0.90	 $              352,494.18 	 $              725.25 	 $       461,891.66 
	Girard Middle School	 $                 73,637.84 	$1.10	 $              355,374.58 	 $              712.89 	 $       429,012.42 
	Honeysuckle Middle School	 $               106,695.43 	$0.88	 $              369,989.81 	 $              798.17 	 $       476,685.24 
			 		 	
	High		 		 	
	Dothan High School	 $               232,394.04 	$1.21	 $              854,890.39 	 $              709.45 	 $   1,087,284.43 
	Northview High School	 $               349,856.53 	$1.67	 $              803,343.09 	 $              602.21 	 $   1,153,199.62 
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	School	School Type	Year Built	Latest Building Built	Last Renovation	Bldg Condition	ADA
	Cloverdale Elementary School	Elementary	1953	1998	1990	Good	Y
	Faine Elementary School	Elementary	1958	1998	1990	Good	Y
	Girard Elementary School	Elementary	1953	1998	1990	Good	Y
	Grandview Elementary School	Elementary	1958	1998	1990	Good	Y
	Heard Magnet School	Elementary	1962	1998	1988	Good	Y
	Hidden Lake Elementary School	Elementary	2000	2000	N/A	Good	Y
	Highlands Elementary School	Elementary	2000	2000	N/A	Good	Y
	Kelly Springs Elementary School	Elementary	1991	1998	N/A	Good	Y
	Montana St. Magnet School	Elementary	1953	1988	N/A	Good	N/Y
	Morris Slingluff Elementary School	Elementary	2000	2000	N/A	Good	Y
	Selma Street Elementary	Elementary	1953	1998	1990	Good	Y
							
	Beverlye Magnet School	Middle	1978	1978	1997	Good	y
	Carver Magnet School	Middle	1965	1992	2007	Good to Moderate	Y
	Girard Middle School	Middle	1958	1958	1988	Good	Y
	Honeysuckle Middle School	Middle	1978	1978	1997	Good	y
							
	Dothan High School	High	1939	1986	1967	Moderate to Severe	N/Y
	Northview High School	High	1978	1978	N/A	Good to Moderate	N/Y

Preliminary
Comparative
Building Conditions
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Schools Vary by % Average Capacity, Site Size, Total Operation Cost, and Total Capital Cost
Red indicates Under Standard
Orange indicates Under Average Performance
Yellow indicates Over Average Performance
Green indicates Above Standard



FACILITY
DATA




Slingluff
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FACILITY  ENVELOPES




Slingluff Elementary
SUMMARY
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FACILITY
HVAC
SYSTEMS




Slingluff Elementary
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SUMMARY






Schools Vary by Age of Building, ADA accessibility, Roof needs

Red indicates Low Quality Roof, Low ADA Access, Aging Facilities
Orange indicates Medium Low Quality Roof, ADA Access, Aging Facilities
Yellow indicates Reasonable Age, Quality Roof, ADA access, 
Green indicates proper ADA, Newer Roof, Newer Facilities
Comparative
Deferred Maintenance Costs
	School	ADA	ROOF	Year Built	Latest Building Built	MECHANICAL	TOTAL DEFERRED MAINTENANCE COST
							
	Elementary						
	Cloverdale Elementary School		 5-10 Year Roof Life 	1953	1998		
	Faine Elementary School	Small Cost	 New Roof Needed 	1958	1998		
	Girard Elementary School		 New Roof Needed 	1953	1998		
	Grandview Elementary School		 5-10 Year Roof Life/ 15 Year 	1958	1998		
	Heard Magnet School		 New Roof Needed 	1962	1998		
	Hidden Lake Elementary School	Medium High Cost	 New Roof Needed 	2000	2000		
	Highlands Elementary School	Medium High Cost	 New Roof Needed 	2000	2000		
	Kelly Springs Elementary School		 10-15 Year Roof Life 	1991	1998		
	Montana St. Magnet School		 5-10 Year Roof Life 	1953	1988		
	Morris Slingluff Elementary School	Medium High Cost	 10-15 Year Roof Life 	2000	2000		
	Selma Street Elementary	High Cost	 New Roof Needed 	1953	1998		
							
	Middle						
	Carver Magnet School	High Cost	 New Roof Needed 	1978	1978		
	Beverlye Magnet School	Medium High Cost	 5-10 Year Roof Life 	1965	1992		
	Girard Middle School		 New Roof Needed 	1958	1958		
	Honeysuckle Middle School	Medium High Cost	 New Roof Needed 	1978	1978		
							
	High						
	Dothan High School		 New Roof Needed 	1939	1986		
	Northview High School		 15-20 Year Roof Life 	1978	1978		
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1965






Schools Vary by % Average Capacity, Site Size, Total Operation Cost, and Total Capital Cost
Red indicates Under Standard
Orange indicates Under Average Performance
Yellow indicates Over Average Performance
Green indicates Above Standard
Summary Facilities Rating
	School	Total Operation Cost	% of Average Capacity	Existing Site Acreage	TOTAL DEFERRED MAINTENANCE COST
		 	 	 	 
	Elementary	 	 	 	 
	Cloverdale Elementary School	 $       310,437.79 	83%	11	 $                               -   
	Faine Elementary School	 $       304,075.23 	93%	8	 $                               -   
	Girard Elementary School	 $       308,848.80 	106%	13	 $                               -   
	Grandview Elementary School	 $       337,302.24 	109%	12	 $                               -   
	Heard Magnet School	 $       320,129.54 	87%	10	 $                               -   
	Hidden Lake Elementary School	 $       386,035.42 	115%	30	 $                               -   
	Highlands Elementary School	 $       363,782.15 	119%	17	 $                               -   
	Kelly Springs Elementary School	 $       421,360.81 	119%	24	 $                               -   
	Montana St. Magnet School	 $       317,465.03 	80%	5	 $                               -   
	Morris Slingluff Elementary School	 $       370,077.26 	83%	17	 $                               -   
	Selma Street Elementary	 $       342,621.25 	106%	10	 $                               -   
		 	 	 	 
	Middle	 	 	 	 
	Beverlye Magnet School	 $       461,891.66 	105%	20	 $                               -   
	Carver Magnet School	 $       403,431.52 	93%	17	 $                               -   
	Girard Middle School	 $       429,012.42 	105%	16	 $                               -   
	Honeysuckle Middle School	 $       476,685.24 	98%	20	 $                               -   
		 	 	 	 
	High	 	 	 	 
	Dothan High School	 $   1,087,284.43 	97%	25	 $                               -   
	Northview High School	 $   1,153,199.62 	103%	64	 $                               -   
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45
QUESTIONS AND PRIORITIES?







The city limit boundaries determine which children are attending school in the DCS system that live outside of the DCS zones.






Free and Reduced Lunch is less frequent in out of zone students, while in zone free/reduced lunch is at +/- 70%








Distribution of students attending DCS while living OUTSIDE the city limits


OUT OF CITY LIMITS STUDENTS

Total	Beverlye Magnet School	Carver Magnet School	Cloverdale Elementary School	Dothan High School	Faine Elementary School	Girard Elementary School	Girard Middle School	Grandview Eleme	ntary School	Heard Magnet School	Hidden Lake Elementary School	Highlands Elementary School	Honeysuckle Middle School	Kelly Springs Elementary School	Montana St. Magnet School	Morris Slingluff Elementary	Northview High School	Pre-School/Head Start Center	V. Parent Placed Private School	14	11	6	28	4	4	5	2	5	30	21	8	34	8	9	30	7	1	
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